	A'7581-40	09/508143
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	05-04-2000	PXERSHEET CT/PTO (U.Z. Der of 2000 merce Patent and Trademark Office
	101344910	.tents and Trademarks: .uments or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of Conveying Part Jahangir Dehghan-Manshad Dimiter Kolev Harald Kapitza Klaus-Peter Noack</li> </ol>		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li> <li>Name: <u>ITT Manufacturing Enterprises</u>, Inc.</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance: <u>X</u> Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 1105 North Market Street
Security Agt. Other Execution Date: <u>Novem</u>	Change of Name	City: <u>Wilmington</u> State: <u>Delaware</u> Zip: <u>19801</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: <u>Yes</u> <u>X</u> No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or</li> <li>If this document is being</li> <li>A. Patent Application</li> </ul>	filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date is: <u>November 12 and 22, and</u> December 6, 1999 Patent No(s).
	nal numbers attached:	Yes     X     No       6.     Total no. of applications and patents involved     One
Name: Andrew R. Basile		patents involved
YOUNG & BASILE, PC. 713/2000 WELAYBRU 00000040 09500743 Auremai Address:	. 00 (0)	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> <li>X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
Street Address: <u>3001 West Big Be</u> Suite 624	aver Road	8. Deposit account number: 25-0115
	Michigan_Zip: <u>48084</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	To the best of my knowledge a py of the original document.	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
William M. Hanlon, Jr. Name of Person Signing	Signature	March 7, 2000 Date
Total nur	nber of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document:

I

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0544 3326444

Page 1 of 4

## Case: AP 9105 (VAL-457-A)

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Jahangir Dehghan-Manshadi, an Iran citizen; Dimiter Kolev, Harald Kapitza, and Klaus-Peter Noack, German citizens and, respectively, residing at Schaufelacker 11, D-74535 Mainhardt-Ammertsweiler, GERMANY; Masurenstrasse 1, D-70374 Stuttgart, GERMANY; Gartenstrasse 30, D-71634 Ludwigsburg, GERMANY; and, Willsbacher Str. 23, D-74182 Obersulm, GERMANY hereby sell, assign and transfer to ITT Manufacturing Enterprises, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware and having a principle place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and all countries in and to certain inventions relating in

## SHAPED PART WITH A SPIGOT

We request that any and all United States and foreign patents for the inventions be issued to the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to the assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for the inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal

> PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0545

representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with the assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any incumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	× 22. 14. 99	Salthadi / Murr	
this <u>22</u>	day of November	_, 1999	

First Inventor

D. D.J.L., S\_W

D. Jahangir Dehghan-Manshadi

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Signed at this <u>22</u> day of	Ket 22.11.75 Sulter Sther bet 1999
Second Inventor	Dimiter Kolev

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	Date
Witness	Date
	* * * * * *
Signed at //5_1.1.99	Netralie in
this <u>15</u> day of <u>Maccon</u>	<u>6.00 ,</u> 1999
Third Inventor	Harald Kapitza

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	Date
Witness	Date

PATENT REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0547 \* \* \* \* \*

Signed at Bietghe	621
this 12 day of Morembi	,1999
Fourth Inventor	Klaus-Peter Noack

Signed in our presence and acknowledged to be an assignment of the invention hereinabove referred to.

Witness	Date
Witness	Date